
Lf

t if x f
t ≤ V b

t No rationing
θ · Lf

t = V b
t /PDf

t if 0 ≤ V b
t ≤ x f

t Partial rationing
0 if V b

t ≤ 0 Full rationing
(4)

Possibility of credit rationing: {θ : V b
t − PDf

t · `f
t = 0} → θLf

t = V b
t /PDf

t

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

Introduction
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Summary & Outlook

Monetary Policy & Banking Regulation
Capital Adequacy Requirement
Reserve Requirement

Reserve Requirement

I Constraint: Reserve Requirement

Mb
t ≥ β · Depb

t (5)

I Excess liquidity ”budget” of the bank:

W b
t ≡ Mb

t − β · Depb
t (6)

I Loan granted:

`bf
t =


Lf

t if W b
t ≥ Lf

t No rationing
φ · Lf

t = W b
t if 0 ≤ W b

t ≤ Lf
t Partial rationing

0 if W b
t < 0 Full rationing

(7)

Possibility of credit rationing: {φ : W b
t − φ · Lf

t = 0} → φ = W b
t /L

f
t

I Illiquid banks stop lending to all firms (bank lending channel)

I Risky firms cannot get loans (borrower’s balance sheet channel)

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

Introduction
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Summary & Outlook

Amplitude of recessions
Firm activity
Bank activity

Parameter sensitivity analysis

0 200 400 600 800 1000

20
00

30
00

40
00

50
00

Months

E
ur

os
ta

t_
ou

tp
ut

alfa_20_gamma

1.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 16.0 32.0

α-sensitivity: Cap. Adq. Req.

I Default: α = 32 (3%)
I Lower: amplitude of recessions

increases

0 200 400 600 800 1000
20

00
30

00
40

00
50

00

Months

E
ur

os
ta

t_
ou

tp
ut

beta_20_gamma_10_alfa

0.01 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.20 0.50

β-sensitivity: Reserve Req.

I Default: β = 0.05 (5%)
I Higher: amplitude of recessions

decreases

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

Introduction
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Summary & Outlook

Amplitude of recessions
Firm activity
Bank activity

Parameter sensitivity analysis

●
●

●

●

●

●
●●

●●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●
●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●●

●●

●

●

●

●

●●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●●

●

●

●●

●

●

●

●●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●
●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

−
80

00
−

60
00

−
40

00
−

20
00

Parameters

ba
tc

h_
fu

ll_
am

pl
itu

de
_r

ec
es

si
on

1.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 16.0 32.0

−
80

00
−

60
00

−
40

00
−

20
00

α-sensitivity: Cap. Adq. Req.

I Default: α = 32 (3%)
I Lower: amplitude of recessions

increases

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●●

●

●
●

●●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●●● ●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●
●

●

●

●
●
●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●
●

●

●

●

●

●
●

●

●
●

●

●

●

●

●

●●

−
70

00
−

60
00

−
50

00
−

40
00

−
30

00
−

20
00

−
10

00

Parameters

ba
tc

h_
fu

ll_
am

pl
itu

de
_r

ec
es

si
on

0.01 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.20 0.50
−

70
00

−
60

00
−

50
00

−
40

00
−

30
00

−
20

00
−

10
00

β-sensitivity: Reserve Req.

I Default: β = 0.05 (5%)
I Higher: amplitude of recessions

decreases

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

Introduction
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Summary & Outlook

Amplitude of recessions
Firm activity
Bank activity

Firm activity

Number of illiquid firms

No constraint

0 100 200 300 400 500

0
5

10
15

20

Months

F
ir

m
_i

ns
ol

ve
nc

y_
S

L

Firm_insolvency_S
Firm_insolvency_L

Firm_illiquidity_S
Firm_illiquidity_L

Capital constraint (α = 2)

0 100 200 300 400 500

0
5

10
15

20

Months

F
ir

m
_i

ns
ol

ve
nc

y_
S

L
Firm_insolvency_S
Firm_insolvency_L

Firm_illiquidity_S
Firm_illiquidity_L

Liquidity constraint (β = 0.50)

0 100 200 300 400 500

0
5

10
15

20

Months

F
ir

m
_i

ns
ol

ve
nc

y_
S

L

Firm_insolvency_S
Firm_insolvency_L

Firm_illiquidity_S
Firm_illiquidity_L

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

Introduction
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Summary & Outlook

Amplitude of recessions
Firm activity
Bank activity

Bank activity

Number of active banks (unconstrained + constrained by equity/liquidity
constraint)

No constraint

0 100 200 300 400 500

0
5

10
15

20

Months

B
an

k_
ac

tiv
e_

m
ul

ti

Bank_active_none Bank_active_exposure Bank_active_liquidity

Capital constraint (α = 2)